Trade and other
payables N/A - 135,061 135,061

Total financial liabilities  - 135,061 135,061

24.5 Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analyses has been determined based on those assets and liabilities with an
exposure to interest rate risk at the reporting date and the stipulated change taking place at
the beginning of the financial year and held constant throughout the reporting period.  A 100
basis point increase or decrease is used when reporting interest rate risk internally to key
management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the change in interest
rates.  At reporting date, if interest rates had been 100 basis points higher or lower and all other
variables were held constant there would not be a material change to the Group’s net loss or
equity.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS
for the financial year ended 30 June 2024

BLAZE MINERALS LIMITED | 2024 ANNUAL REPORT  Page 49

24.6 Liquidity risk

The following table details the Group’s and the Company’s expected maturity for its financial
liabilities:

 CONSOLIDATED

Non-Interest bearing
2024

$
2023

$
< 1 month 74,273 135,061
1 – 3 months - -
3 – 12 months - -
1 – 5 years - -
 74,273 135,061

24.7 Equity price risk

The Group is exposed to equity price risk through the share price of Rumble Resources Limited
(RTR) shares held post the sale of the Earaheedy Project to RTR.

 Sensitivity analysis
 Based on movement in share price
  Carrying

amount Profit (+10%) Profit (-10%)
 $ $ $
2024
Financial assets 84,769 8,477 (8,477)
Tax charge 30% - (2,543) 2,543
After tax profit increase/(decrease) - 5,934 (5,934)

2023
Financial assets - - -
Tax charge 30% - - -
After tax profit increase/(decrease) - - -

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS
for the financial year ended 30 June 2024

BLAZE MINERALS LIMITED | 2024 ANNUAL REPORT  Page 50

25. PARENT ENTITY DISCLOSURES

FINANCIAL POSITION
 2024

$
2023

$
Assets
Current assets 827,397 1,282,213
Non-current assets 3,435,319 2,843,030
Total assets 4,262,716 4,125,243

Liabilities
Current liabilities 74,273 134,858
Non-current liabilities - 802,187
Total liabilities 74,273 937,045